Securities Daily, Ta Kung Pao and Cninfo (cninfo.com.cn). As of 31 December 2021, the Company had

repurchased a total of 31,070,300 A-Shares and 3,799,702 B-shares of the Company through centralized bidding.

The repurchased shares account for 2.49% of the Company's total share capital. The A-shares were repurchased at a

highest price of RMB6.70 per share and a lowest price of RMB6.03 per share, with a total cost of RMB 196.959

million (excluding transaction costs). The B shares were repurchased a highest price of HKD3.40 per share and a

lowest price of HKD3.14 per share, with a total cost of HKD 12.4382 million(excluding transaction costs).

XX Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Foshan Electrical and Lighting Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2020

73

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I. Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percentag

e (%)

New

issues

Shares as

dividend

converted

from

profit

Shares as

dividend

converted

from

capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Shares
Percentag

e (%)

1. Restricted shares
13,653,05

1
0.98%   -483,855 -483,855

13,169,19

6
0.94%

1.2 Shares held by

state-owned legal persons
1 0.00%   1 0.00%

1.3 Shares held by other

domestic investors
4,725,418 0.34%   -483,855 -483,855 4,241,563 0.30%

Among which: Shares held

by domestic legal persons
3,753,972 0.27%   0 3,753,972 0.27%

Shares held

by domestic natural persons
971,446 0.07%   -483,855 -483,855 487,591 0.03%

1.4 Shares held by foreign

investors
8,927,632 0.64%   0 8,927,632 0.64%

Shares held by

foreign natural persons
8,927,632 0.64%   0 8,927,632 0.64%

2. Unrestricted shares
1,385,693,

103
99.02%   483,855 483,855

1,386,176

,958
99.06%

2.1 RMB-denominated

ordinary shares

1,072,554,

652
76.65%   483,855 483,855

1,073,038

,507
76.68%

2.2 Domestically listed

foreign shares

313,138,4

51
22.38%   0

313,138,4

51
22.38%

3. Total shares
1,399,346,

154
100.00%   0

1,399,346

,154
100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

Foshan Electrical and Lighting Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2020

74

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

Unrestricted shares increased 483,855 shares since the shares held by directors and senior management of the

Company who left during the Reporting Period were freed from the lock-in-period.

Approval of share changes:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Progress on any share repurchases:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable